www.ecourtsindia.com

Listed on: 08.05.2015 Court No.: Item No.:

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 35237, 35239 and 35241 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Damodar Chayani and Ors. Etc.

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Orissa and Ors. Etc.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th March, 2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"It is submitted at the Bar that C.A. Nos.1144-1146/2011, C.A. Nos.1148-1150/2011, C.A. Nos.1152-1154/2011 and C.A. Nos.1161-1169/2011, being different, should be de-tagged from the bunch of present special leave petitions and be listed before the appropriate Bench.

As far as the special leave petitions are concerned, they be listed before a Bench, wherein one of us (Dipak Misra, J.) is not a member. Registry is directed to do the needful."

Service Position of each matter is given below:.

SLP(C) NO. 35237 OF 2014

There are six respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. Shibo Sankar Mishra, Advocate has on 29.04.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 6 and has on 22.04.2015 filed counter affidavit (Copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court. Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Advocate has on 17.02.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 5 and has on 17.04.2015 filed counter affidavit (Copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

....2/-

SLP(C) NO. 35239 OF 2014

There are four respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. Shibo Sankar Mishra, Advocate has on 29.04.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearace behalf of Respondent No. 2 and has on 22.04.2015 filed counter affidavit (Copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

-2-

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Advocate has on 17.02.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3 and have on 17.04.2015 filed counter affidavit (Copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble court). Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received from Respondent No. 4 so far.

Service of show notice is not complete on Respondent No. 4.

SLP(C) NO. 35241 OF 2014

There are six respondent in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. Shibo Sankar Mishra, Advocate has on 29.04.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 6 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 5 and has on 22.04.2015 filed counter affidavit (Copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court). Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Advocate has on 17.02.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 4 and has on 17.04.2015 filed counter affidavit. (Copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of May 2015.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar